#### 505029515 07/31/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5076266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLIVE INTERACTIVE, LLC	07/31/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHAIR.COM GLOBAL DIGITAL SERVICES INC.	
Street Address:	82 - 20738 84TH AVENUE	
City:	LANGLEY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V2Y 0J6	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12540173
Application Number:	12605237
Application Number:	13948987

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (360)647-0412

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (360) 647-0400

Email: km@schachtlaw.com

SCHACHT LAW OFFICE, INC. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 310 E MAGNOLIA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: BELLINGHAM, WASHINGTON 98225

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL R. SCHACHT **SIGNATURE:** /michael r schacht/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/31/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P219509\_P219510\_P219518\_Assignment-of-Patents-signed-final#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 046516 FRAME: 0504 505029515

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS**

In consideration for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Olive Interactive, LLC 5715 Barrett Rd Ferndale, WA 98248

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

Shair.com Global Digital Services Inc. (ASSIGNEE) 82 - 20738 84th Avenue Langley B.C. V2Y 0J6 Canada

the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

**RECORDED: 07/31/2018** 

U.S. Patent No. 8,275,870 for INTERNET IDENTITY GRAPH AND SOCIAL GRAPH MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD;

U.S. Patent No. 8,495,212 for INTERNET IDENTITY GRAPH AND SOCIAL GRAPH MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD; and,

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/948,987 for INTERNET IDENTITY GRAPH AND SOCIAL GRAPH MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD.

the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Executed at Belcarra, British Columbia, this 31st day of July, 2018.

Digitally signed by Kim
Alfreds
Date: 2018.07.31 14:05:00
-07'00'

Kim Alfreds

President
Olive Interactive, LLC

PATENT REEL: 046516 FRAME: 0505